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International Handling Tariff  

 
 
 

 
Customs Clearance under ATA Carnet * € 225.00 / each carnet 

Permanent or temporary Customs clearance through EORI ** (including 1 HS Code) € 310.00 / customs bill 

Issuance or closing of customs transit document (T-1)  € 250,00 / doc. 

Bond fee (temporary import only) 3% of CIF value  
(€ 145.00 minimum) 

Export Customs Clearance with EORI € 195,00 / customs bill 

Customs inspection  As per receipt +10% outlay fee 

Duties / taxes / VAT As per customs bill 

Advance fee (use of DSV Deferment) for payment of Customs duties & taxes 
(permanent import shipments only) 

15% on duties/taxes amount (€ 100.00 
minimum) 

Additional HS Code for permanent entry  (after 1 included) € 15,00 / Each HS code 

Any involvement of additional Agencies  As per receipt 

 
* Please note, ATA goods can not be packed together with other cargo under different type of clearance. 
* Any additional costs incurred to courier documents, such as ATA carnets, will be charged accordingly. 
** Permanent importation can be performed only if the customs bill can be consigned to an Italian company (that has to allow us to 
proceed) Or foreign company with valid EORI number. 
 

 
 

 
From free arrival MXP to DSV Advanced warehouse   
Not unloaded incl.transfer, airport handling (ratio 1:333)  

€ 3.00 per kg / exhibitor (min 150kgs) 

From DSV Advanced warehouse to exhibition stand  pls check site handling tariffs section 

 
* if cargo exceed 2000 kg chargeable pls apply to our office to agree ad hoc rate 

• Ratio 1m3 = 333kg  

• Airport storage / airline charges will be charged as per outlay + 10% outlay fee 

• Xray examination or magnetism inspection if any as per outlay + 10% outlay fee 

• Delivery/pick up on weekend (SAT/SUN) or during national Holiday TBA 

• Waiting time at showsite (if any) as per receipt +10% 

IT Customs Clearance  

Airfreight Shipment (from MXP to FOT Showsite or back) 
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FTL – pls check in advance with our office the possibility to send the truck directly 
to showsite 

 

GROUPAGE – Unloading / reloading / intermediate storage to our advanced w/h 
(up to 5 days) * 

€ 35.00 / 100kg / exhibitor (min. € 70.00) 

GROUPAGE – delivery to FOT show site € 25.00 / 100kg / exhibitor (min. € 50.00) 

SMALL PACKAGES (up to 15kg) – unloading +reloading +delivery to FOT show site € 120.00 / exhibitor 

Handling / docs Fee € 35.00 / exhibitor 

 
* up to 700kg of gross weight maximum.  If your shipment exceed a.m. weight pls contact us to agree ad hoc rate 
   Our Advanced warehouse is available for unloading / reloading only during normal working days (hrs 09.00 / 17.00) 

• Ratio 1m3 = 300kg 

• Additional storage in our warehouse after 5 days  € 15,00 /100kg each started week 

• Delivery/pick up on weekend (SAT/SUN) or during national Holiday  TBA 

• Waiting time at showsite (if any) as per receipt +10% 
 
 
 

 

 
    

  
 

Direct unloading / reloading of stand fitting material € 1300.00 /way /FTL 

Per Loading meter € 93.00 /way /ldm (min € 480,00/way)  

Consolidated goods from advanced warehouse to stand (ratio 1 cbm = 333kg 
whichever is greater) 

€ 95.00 /way /100kg (min € 265.00 /way) 

Courier shipments from advanced warehouse to stand (up to 15kg)  
clearance not included 

€ 185.00 /shipment 

Storage of empties (pick up, intermediate storage, redelivery) € 85.00 /started cbm (min 2 cbm) 

Storage of goods before, during or after the show (ratio 1 cbm = 333 kgs) not 
accessible 

€ 100.00 /started cbm (min 3 cbm) 

Labour / unskilled manpower € 75.00 /man /hour (min. 4 hours) 

 
* up to 1000kg of gross weight maximum.  If your shipment exceed a.m. weight pls contact us to agree ad hoc rate 

• Ratio 1m3 = 333kg 

• Delivery/pick up on weekend (SAT/SUN) or during national Holiday  TBA 

• All shipments arriving to advanced warehouse after the deadline maybe subject to extra costs for delivery to venue! 

 
  

 
 
 
 

Goods value up to € 27000.00 for on-site handling only € 85.00 

Over a.m. value pls ask for ad hoc solution € 35.00 / 100kg / exhibitor (min. € 70.00) 

Agency / coordination fee per invoice € 85.00 

 

Insurance & Fees  

Roadfreight Shipment  

Site Handling tariffs – inbound/outbound  
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:  

• All charges must be prepaid before arrival at showsite through bank transfer. Credit card payment is 
not accepted.  

• Claims cannot be set-off against charges for freights and services. 

• All prices are tax and VAT excuding 

• Charges received from other forwarders and shipping line for EXW shipments or others, will be invoiced 
as per receipt + 15% outlay fee 

 
If you need any further service from our side (forklifts, cranes, manpower…), pls let’s know in advance in order 
to provide ad hoc quotation 
  

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Late arrival surcharge of 30% on all rates will apply for shipments arriving after the deadline (we can not guarantee delivery before 
the opening of the Exhibition or during the show).  
Overtime surcharges: MON-FRI from hrs 19.00 to 07.00 or weekends / holidays: +100% 
Work done before or after the official build up days / break down period: +50% 
Return / reshipment freight rates by seafreight, airfreight or roadfreight will be quoted upon request. 
 
 
 

DSV Standard Terms and Conditions 
All services are rendered according to the DSV Standard Terms and Conditions and the Standard Trading Conditions (FEDESPEDI). In case of 
contradictions between the DSV Standard Terms and Conditions and the FEDESPEDI, the FEDESPEDI shall prevail. Your legal position is materially 
altered due to DSV’s limited liability in case of loss of, damage to or delay of your cargo. DSV will furthermore obtain the right of lien over your cargo 
and all claims against DSV are time-barred after 1 year. We recommend that you review the full text of the DSV Standard Terms and Conditions 
and the FEDESPEDI prior to DSV’s pick-up of your cargo – FEDESPEDI – DSV Standard Terms & Conditions. 
Orders undertaken as carrier of overseas carriage are subject to conditions stipulated in the DSV Ocean Transport Bill of Lading/Sea Waybill. Your 
legal position is materially altered due to DSV's limited liability in case of loss of, damage to or delay of your cargo. DSV will furthermore obtain the 
right of lien over your cargo and all claims against DSV are time-barred after 9 months. We recommend that you review the full version of the DSV 
Ocean Bill of Lading before DSV's pick-up of your cargo - DSV Ocean Transport B/L 
Orders undertaken as carrier of carriage by air are subject to conditions stipulated in DSV's House Air waybill. Your legal position is materially altered 
due to DSV's limited liability in case of loss of, damage to or delay of your cargo. All claims against DSV are time-barred after 2 years. We 
recommend that you review the full version of the DSV House Air waybill prior to DSV's pick-up of your cargo - DSV House Air Waybill 
In case of discrepancy between the DSV Standard Terms and Conditions and the terms stipulated in the DSV Ocean Transport B/L or the DSV House 
Air Waybill, the terms of the DSV Ocean Transport B/L or the DSV House Air Waybill shall prevail. 
DSV processes your personal data according to DSV General Privacy Information Notice.  
   

https://docs.dsv.com/countries/italy/italy-terms-and-conditions/
https://docs.dsv.com/group/group-legal/dsv-standard-terms-and-conditions-eng/
https://docs.dsv.com/countries/denmark/combined-transport-bill-of-ladingpdf/
https://docs.dsv.com/group/group-legal/dsv-conditions-of-contract-for-airfreight/
https://www.dsv.com/en/data-privacy

